

October 8, 2021

2021 External Fund Managers Awards by the Employees Provident Fund (Malaysia) Nomura Asset Management in Malaysia Wins Five Awards

The 2021 External Fund Managers Awards by the Employees Provident Fund in Malaysia recognized its top external fund managers' performance over a 3-year period (2018 through 2020) and awarded Nomura Asset Management Malaysia and Nomura Islamic Asset Management in 5 of the 19 categories.

Award Category	Award Recipient
Best International Equity Fund Manager for	Nomura Asset Management Malaysia
MSCI Ethical Asia (ex Japan ex Malaysia) 2020	
Best International Equity Fund Manager for	Nomura Asset Management Malaysia
FTSE Ethical World Developed 2020	
Best 3-Year ROI International Equity Fund	Nomura Islamic Asset Management
Manager for MSCI Shariah Asia (ex Japan ex	
Malaysia) 2020	
Best International Equity Fund Manager for	Nomura Islamic Asset Management
MSCI Shariah Asia (ex Japan ex Malaysia)	
2020	
Best Domestic Sukuk Fund Manager 2020	Nomura Islamic Asset Management

As an external fund manager to the Employees Provident Fund, Nomura Asset Management strives to ensure consistency in its investment performance to deliver superior risk-adjusted returns to the members of the provident fund.

ends	S

This published report was prepared by Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (Registration No. 200601028939 (748695-A)) and Nomura Islamic Asset Management Sdn. Bhd. (Registration No. 200801037222 (838564-T)) for information purposes only and is not intended as an offer, solicitation or recommendation with respect to the purchase or sale of any particular investment.

The Employees Provident Fund makes no representation concerning the published report's completeness, truth, accuracy or its suitability for any particular purpose.

 $\underline{\text{https://www.kwsp.gov.my/-/epf-external-fund-managers-deliver-good-performance-despite-challenging-conditions-in-2020}$

The above link will direct you to a third party website, operated by a party that is in no way associated with NAMM and NIAM. NAMM and NIAM do not endorse, approve or make representations or warranties relating to the content in the third party website.

Please be advised that any use of the third party website is governed by the terms of the third party website, including terms relating to confidentiality, security and data privacy. Any link you make to or from the third party website will be at your own risk.